State of Tennessee - Union County
August 4, 2022

Republican Primary
Governor

1 Bill Lee 2,439
Total Votes 2,439

United States House of Representatives District 2

1 Tim Burchett 2,501
Total Votes 2,501

Tennessee House of Representatives District 36

1 Dennis Powers 2,191
Total Votes 2,191

State Executive Committeeman District 8

1 David A. Bishop 1,838
Total Votes 1,838

State Executive Committeewoman District 8

1 No Candidate Qualified 0
Total Votes
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State of Tennessee - Union County
August 4, 2022

Democratic Primary

Governor
1 Carnita Faye Atwater 71
2 Jason Brantley Martin 204
3 JB Smiley Jr. 64
Total Votes 339

United States House of Representatives District 2

1 Mark Harmon 297
Total Votes 297

Tennessee House of Representatives District 36

1 No Candidate Qualified 0
Total Votes 0

State Executive Committeeman District 8

1 Rodney Fugate 269
Total Votes 269

State Executive Committeewoman District 8

1 Barbara Wagner 292
Total Votes 292

August 15, 2022






State of Tennessee - Union County
August 4, 2022

State General
Circuit Court Judge District 8

1 John D. McAfee - Independent 2,942
Total Votes 2,942

Chancellor District 8

1 Elizabeth C. Asbury - Independent 2,875
Total Votes 2,875

Criminal Court Judge District 8

1 Thomas J. Tabor Jr. - Independent 606
2 Zack Walden - Independent 1,556
3 Graham E. Wilson - Independent 1,343

Total Votes 3,505

District Attorney General District 8

1 Jared Effler - Independent 3,485
Total Votes 3,485

Public Defender District 8

1 Leif Jeffers - Independent 2,766
Total Votes 2,766
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State of Tennessee - Union County

August 4, 2022
County General

County Mayor

Jason Bailey - Independent
Micheal R. Williams - Independent

Total Votes

County Commission District 1

Mike Boles - Independent

Gary L. England - Independent
Charlie Hamilton - Independent

M. Janet Holloway - Independent
Ashley Padgett Mike - Independent
Gerald Simmons - Independent

Total Votes

County Commission District 2

Lance Grigsby - Independent
Sidney Allen Jessee, Jr - Independent
Cheryl Booker Walker - Independent

Total Votes

County Commission District 3

Allen Bailey - Independent
Wayne Barkman - Independent
Bill Cox - Independent

Earl Cox - Independent

Kenny Moore - Independent
Ike Phillips - Independent

Total Votes

2,629
1,706
4,335

453
227
312
308
462
317
2,079

112
267
324
703

188
82
221
213
312
127
1,143






State of Tennessee - Union County
August 4, 2022

County General
County Commission District 4

Danny Cooke - Independent 328
Dawn Flatford - Independent 302

3 Jason A. Mills, Sr. - Independent 155
Total Votes 785

County Commission District 5

1 Jeff Brantley - Independent 199
2 Kevin Brantley - Independent 213
3 Greg Dyer - Independent 393
4 Kenny Hill - Independent 129
5 Brett Pursel - Independent 54
6 Eddie Simpson - Independent 401
Total Votes 1,389
County Commission District 6
Linda S. Effler - Independent 394
R.L. Jones - Independent 351
Larry G. Lay - Independent 347
Total Votes 1,092
County Commission District 7
1 Lynn Beeler - Independent 247
2 Angela Conner-Murphy - Independent 163
3 Becky Munsey - Independent 135
4 Dwight L. Rutherford - Independent 90
Total Votes 635
County Trustee
1 Gina B. Gilbert - Independent 3,524

Total Votes 3,524
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State of Tennessee - Union County

August 4, 2022
County General

General Sessions Judge

Anthony M. "Tony" Avery - Independent
Darryl Edmondson - Independent

3 Travis D. Patterson - Independent
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August 15, 2022

Total Votes

Sheriff

Billy Breeding - Independent
Roger L. Richardson - Independent
Jeffrey K. Sharp - Independent
Tim "Bud" Wyrick - Independent
Total Votes

Circuit Court Clerk

Barbara J. Williams - Independent
Total Votes

County Clerk

Pam Graves Ailor - Independent

Total Votes

Register of Deeds

Ann Russell - Independent
Allison Cox-Smith - Independent

Total Votes

Road Commissioner District 1

Paul Hill - Independent
Total Votes

256
1,960
2,026
4,242

1,573
821
1,361
654
4,409

3,774
3,774

3,736
3,736

2,308
1,942
4,250

732
732






State of Tennessee - Union County

August 4, 2022
County General

Road Commissioner District 2

Darrell G. Dyer - Independent
Total Votes

Road Commissioner District 3

1 Allen Collins - Independent

August 15, 2022

Wayne Kitts - Independent
Total Votes

Road Commissioner District 4

Wade Brantley - Independent
Total Votes

Road Commissioner District 5

Harold H. Brantley - Independent
Total Votes

Road Commissioner District 6

Johnny Raley - Independent
Total Votes

Road Commissioner District 7

Elmer Munsey - Independent

Total Votes

School Board District 3

Jessica Buck - Independent
Casey Moore - Independent

Total Votes

387
387

428
225
653

426
426

594
594

454
454

350
350

360
292
652






State of Tennessee - Union County
August 4, 2022

County General
School Board District 5

1 Danny Wayne Collins - Independent 604
Total Votes 604

School Board District 7

1 Rebecca Lock - Independent 245
2 Gerald Smith - Independent 149
Total Votes 394

Constable District 1

1 Lynn "Storm" Carpenter - Independent 467
2 Joe Kiser - Independent 230
Total Votes 697

Constable District 2

1 Tyler Sharp - Independent 348
Total Votes 348

Constable District 3

1 Archie Bates, Jr - Independent 257
2 Kermie Holloway - Independent 353
Total Votes 610

Constable District 4

1 Ryan Loyd - Independent 356
Total Votes 356

Constable District 5

1 John E. Dennis - Independent 489
Total Votes 489
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State of Tennessee - Union County
August 4, 2022

County General
Constable District 6

1 Daniel M Rice - Independent 408
Total Votes 408

Constable District 7

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes
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August 4, 2022
Judicial Retention

Supreme Court

1 Retain - Jeffrey S. Bivins

Replace - Jeffrey S. Bivins
Total Votes

Supreme Court

1 Retain - Sarah K. Campbell

Replace - Sarah K. Campbell
Total Votes

Supreme Court

1 Retain - Holly Kirby

Replace - Holly Kirby
Total Votes

Supreme Court

1 Retain - Sharon Gail Lee

Replace - Sharon Gail Lee
Total Votes

Supreme Court

1 Retain - Roger A. Page

Replace - Roger A. Page
Total Votes

2,021
712
2,733

1,986
708
2,694

1,984
683
2,667

1,942
728
2,670

1,937
673
2,610

Court of Appeals - Eastern Division

1 Retain - Kristi Davis

Replace - Kristi Davis

Total Votes

1,925
667
2,592

Court of Appeals - Eastern Division

1 Retain - Thomas R. "Skip" Frierson

Replace - Thomas R. "Skip" Frierson

Total Votes

1,903
679
2,582






State of Tennessee - Union County
August 4, 2022

Judicial Retention
Court of Appeals - Eastern Division

1 Retain - John W. McClarty 1,921
2 Replace - John W. McClarty 667
Total Votes 2,588

Court of Appeals - Eastern Division

1 Retain - Mike Swiney 1,917
2 Replace - Mike Swiney 638
Total Votes 2,555

Court of Appeals - Middle Division
1 Retain - Andy D. Bennett 1,868
2 Replace - Andy D. Bennett 655
Total Votes 2,523

Court of Appeals - Middle Division

1 Retain - Frank Clement 1,860
2 Replace - Frank Clement 673
Total Votes 2,533

Court of Appeals - Middle Division

1 Retain - Neal McBrayer 1,849
2 Replace - Neal McBrayer 665
Total Votes 2,514

Court of Appeals - Western Division
1 Retain - Kenny W. Armstrong 1,835
2 Replace - Kenny W. Armstrong 652
Total Votes 2,487

Court of Appeals - Western Division
1 Retain - Arnold B. Goldin 1,807
2 Replace - Arnold B. Goldin 662
Total Votes 2,469
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State of Tennessee - Union County
August 4, 2022

Judicial Retention
Court of Appeals - Western Division

1 Retain - Carma Dennis McGee 1,833
2 Replace - Carma Dennis McGee 657
Total Votes 2,490
Court of Appeals - Western Division
1 Retain - Steve Stafford 1,811
2 Replace - Steve Stafford 676
Total Votes 2,487
Court of Criminal Appeals - Eastern Division
1 Retain - Robert H. Montgomery, Jr. 1,846
2 Replace - Robert H. Montgomery, Jr. 640
Total Votes 2,486
Court of Criminal Appeals - Eastern Division

1 Retain - James C. Witt, Jr. 1,846
2 Replace - James C. Witt, Jr. 634
Total Votes 2,480

Court of Criminal Appeals - Middle Division
1 Retain - Jill Bartee Ayers 1,819
2 Replace - Jill Bartee Ayers 648
Total Votes 2,467

Court of Criminal Appeals - Middle Division
1 Retain - Timothy L. Easter 1,834
2 Replace - Timothy L. Easter 645
Total Votes 2,479

Court of Criminal Appeals - Middle Division
1 Retain - Robert L. Holloway, Jr. 1,814
2 Replace - Robert L. Holloway, Jr. . 628
Total Votes 2,442
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State of Tennessee - Union County
August 4, 2022

Judicial Retention
Court of Criminal Appeals - Middle Division

1 Retain - Robert W. Wedemeyer 1,786
2 Replace - Robert W. Wedemeyer 649
Total Votes 2,435

Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division

1 Retain - John W. Campbell, Sr. 1,802
2 Replace - John W. Campbell, Sr. 630
Total Votes 2,432

Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division
1 Retain - J. Ross Dyer 1,795
2 Replace - J. Ross Dyer 646
Total Votes 2,441

Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division

1 Retain - Camille McMullen 1,802
2 Replace - Camille McMullen 669
Total Votes 2,471

Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division
1 Retain - John Everett Williams 1,834
2 Replace - John Everett Williams 638
Total Votes 2,472
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