State of Tennessee - Union County August 4, 2022 Republican Primary Governor

1 Bill Lee		2,439							
	Total Votes	2,439							
United States House of Representatives District 2									
1 Tim Burchett		2,501							
	Total Votes	2,501							
Tennessee House of Rep	resentatives D	istrict 36							
1 Dennis Powers		2,191							
	Total Votes	2,191							
State Executive Comr	nitteeman Dist	rict 8							
1 David A. Bishop		1,838							
	Total Votes	1,838							
State Executive Committeewoman District 8									
1 No Candidate Qualified		0							
	Total Votes	0							

		·	ė

August 4, 2022

Democratic Primary

Governor

1 Carnita Faye Atwater		71							
2 Jason Brantley Martin		204							
3 JB Smiley Jr.		64							
	Total Votes	339							
United States House of Representatives District 2									
1 Mark Harmon		297							
	Total Votes	297							
Tennessee House of Rep	resentatives l	District 36							
1 No Candidate Qualified		0							
	Total Votes	0							
State Executive Com	mitteeman Dis	strict 8							
1 Rodney Fugate		269							
	Total Votes	269							
State Executive Comm	State Executive Committeewoman District 8								
1 Barbara Wagner		292							
	Total Votes	292							

State General

Circuit Court Judge District 8

1	John D. McAfee - Independent	2,942
	Total Votes	2,942
	Chancellor District 8	
1	Elizabeth C. Asbury - Independent	2,875
	Total Votes	2,875
	Criminal Court Judge District 8	
1	Thomas J. Tabor Jr Independent	606
2	Zack Walden - Independent	1,556
3	Graham E. Wilson - Independent	1,343
	Total Votes	3,505
	District Attorney General District 8	3
1	Jared Effler - Independent	3,485
	Total Votes	3,485
	Public Defender District 8	
1	Leif Jeffers - Independent	2,766
	Total Votes	2 766

State of Tennessee - Union County August 4, 2022 County General County Mayor

1	Jason Bailey - Independent	2,629 1.706
2	Micheal R. Williams - Independent Total Votes	4,335
		, , , , , ,
	County Commission District 1	
1	Mike Boles - Independent	453
2	Gary L. England - Independent	227
3	Charlie Hamilton - Independent	312
4	M. Janet Holloway - Independent	308
5	Ashley Padgett Mike - Independent	462
6	Gerald Simmons - Independent	317
	Total Votes	2,079
	County Commission District 2	
1	Lance Grigsby - Independent	112
2	Sidney Allen Jessee, Jr - Independent	267
3	Cheryl Booker Walker - Independent	324
	Total Votes	703
	County Commission District 3	
1	Allen Bailey - Independent	188
2	Wayne Barkman - Independent	82
3	Bill Cox - Independent	221
4	Earl Cox - Independent	213
5	Kenny Moore - Independent	312
6	Ike Phillips - Independent	127
	Total Votes	1,143

			,

County General

County Commission District 4

1	Danny Cooke - Independent	328					
2	Dawn Flatford - Independent	302					
3	Jason A. Mills, Sr Independent	155					
	Total Votes	785					
County Commission District 5							
1	Jeff Brantley - Independent	199					
2	Kevin Brantley - Independent	213					
3	Greg Dyer - Independent	393					
4	Kenny Hill - Independent	129					
5	Brett Pursel - Independent	54					
6	Eddie Simpson - Independent	401					
	Total Votes	1,389					
	County Commission District 6						
1	Linda S. Effler - Independent	394					
2	R.L. Jones - Independent	351					
	Larry G. Lay - Independent	347					
	Total Votes	1,092					
	County Commission District 7						
1	Lynn Beeler - Independent	247					
2	Angela Conner-Murphy - Independent	163					
3	Becky Munsey - Independent	135					
4	Dwight L. Rutherford - Independent	90					
	Total Votes	635					
	County Trustee						
1	Gina B. Gilbert - Independent	2.504					
	Total Votes	3,524 3,524					

,					¥	7	

County General

General Sessions Judge

1		256 1.960	
3		2,026	
	Total	Votes 4,242	
	Sheriff		
1	Billy Breeding - Independent	1,573	
2	Roger L. Richardson - Independent	821	
3	Jeffrey K. Sharp - Independent	1,361	
4	Tim "Bud" Wyrick - Independent	654	
	Total	Votes 4,409	
	Circuit Court Cl	lerk	
1	Barbara J. Williams - Independent	3,774	
	Total	Votes 3,774	
	County Clerk	<	
1	Pam Graves Ailor - Independent	3.736	
	Total	30 • 00 • 30 • 30 • 30 • 30 • 30 • 30 •	
	Register of Dee	eds	
1	Ann Russell - Independent	2,308	
	Allison Cox-Smith - Independent	1,942	
	Total '	*****	
	Road Commissioner	District 1	
1	Paul Hill - Independent	732	
	Total V	Votes 732	

		*

August 4, 2022 County General

Road Commissioner District 2

1	Darrell G. Dyer - Independent	387
	Total Votes	387
	Road Commissioner District 3	
1	Allen Collins - Independent	428
2	Wayne Kitts - Independent	225
	Total Votes	653
	Road Commissioner District 4	
1	Wade Brantley - Independent	426
	Total Votes	426
	Road Commissioner District 5	
1	Harold H. Brantley - Independent	594
	Total Votes	594
	Road Commissioner District 6	
1	Johnny Raley - Independent	454
	Total Votes	454
	Road Commissioner District 7	
1	Elmer Munsey - Independent	350
	Total Votes	350
	School Board District 3	
1	Jessica Buck - Independent	360
2	Casey Moore - Independent	292
	Total Votes	652

,	×				Ÿ	×

August 4, 2022

County General

School Board District 5

1	Danny Wayne Collins - Independent	604
	Total Votes	604
	School Board District 7	
1	Rebecca Lock - Independent	245
2	Gerald Smith - Independent	149
	Total Votes	394
	Constable District 1	
1	Lynn "Storm" Carpenter - Independent	467
2	Joe Kiser - Independent	230
	Total Votes	697
	Constable District 2	
1	Tyler Sharp - Independent	348
	Total Votes	348
	Constable District 3	
	Archie Bates, Jr - Independent	257
2	Kermie Holloway - Independent	353
	Total Votes	610
	Constable District 4	
1	Ryan Loyd - Independent	356
	Total Votes	356
	Constable District 5	
	John E. Dennis - Independent	489
	Total Votes	489

	*		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

State of Tennessee - Union County August 4, 2022 County General Constable District 6

1	Daniel M Rice - Independ	ent	408
		Total Votes	408
		Constable District 7	
1	No Candidate Qualified		0
		Total Votes	0

		¥	9

August 4, 2022

Judicial Retention

Supreme Court

1	Retain - Jeffrey S. Bivins		2,021
2	Replace - Jeffrey S. Bivins		712
		Total Votes	2,733
		Supreme Court	
1	Retain - Sarah K. Campbell		1,986
2	Replace - Sarah K. Campbell		708
		Total Votes	2,694
		Supreme Court	
1	Retain - Holly Kirby		1,984
2	Replace - Holly Kirby		683
		Total Votes	2,667
		Supreme Court	
1	Retain - Sharon Gail Lee		1,942
2	Replace - Sharon Gail Lee		728
		Total Votes	2,670
		Supreme Court	
1	Retain - Roger A. Page		1,937
2	Replace - Roger A. Page		673
		Total Votes	2,610
	Court of A	Appeals - Eastern	Division
1	Retain - Kristi Davis		1,925
2	Replace - Kristi Davis		667
		Total Votes	2,592
	Court of A	Appeals - Eastern l	Division
1	The state of the s		1,903
2	Replace - Thomas R. "Skip" Fr	ierson	679
		Total Votes	2,582

*			*	·

Judicial Retention

Court of Appeals - Eastern Division

1	Retain - John W. McClarty		1,921
2	Replace - John W. McClarty		667
		Total Votes	2,588
	Court of Appeals -	Eastern Divis	ion
1	Retain - Mike Swiney		1,917
2	Replace - Mike Swiney		638
		Total Votes	2,555
	Court of Appeals -	Middle Divisi	on
1	Retain - Andy D. Bennett		1,868
2	Replace - Andy D. Bennett		655
		Total Votes	2,523
	Court of Appeals -	Middle Divisi	on
1	Retain - Frank Clement		1,860
2	Replace - Frank Clement		673
		Total Votes	2,533
	Court of Appeals -	Middle Division	on
1	Retain - Neal McBrayer		1,849
2	Replace - Neal McBrayer		665
		Total Votes	2,514
	Court of Appeals - \	Western Divis	ion
1	Retain - Kenny W. Armstrong		1,835
2	Replace - Kenny W. Armstrong		652
		Total Votes	2,487
	Court of Appeals - \	Western Divis	ion
1	Retain - Arnold B. Goldin		1,807
2	Replace - Arnold B. Goldin		662
		Total Votes	2,469

*		,

State of Tennessee - Union County August 4, 2022 Judicial Retention Court of Appeals - Western Division

1	Retain - Carma Dennis McGee		1,833
2	Replace - Carma Dennis McGee		657
		Total Votes	2,490
	Court of Appeals -	Western D	ivision
1	Retain - Steve Stafford		1,811
2	Replace - Steve Stafford		676
		Total Votes	2,487
	Court of Criminal Appe	als - Easte	rn Division
1	Retain - Robert H. Montgomery, Jr.		1,846
2	Replace - Robert H. Montgomery, Jr.		640
		Total Votes	2,486
	Court of Criminal Appe	als - Easte	rn Division
1	Retain - James C. Witt, Jr.		1,846
2	Replace - James C. Witt, Jr.		634
		Total Votes	2,480
	Court of Criminal Appe	eals - Midd	le Division
1	Retain - Jill Bartee Ayers		1,819
2	Replace - Jill Bartee Ayers		648
		Total Votes	2,467
	Court of Criminal Appe	eals - Midd	le Division
1	Retain - Timothy L. Easter		1,834
2	Replace - Timothy L. Easter		645
		Total Votes	2,479
	Court of Criminal Appe	eals - Midd	le Division
1	Retain - Robert L. Holloway, Jr.		1,814
2	Replace - Robert L. Holloway, Jr.		628
		Total Votes	2,442

State of Tennessee - Union County August 4, 2022 Judicial Retention

Court of Criminal Appeals - Middle Division

	Court of Offithinal Appea	NIGGIC D	14131011
1	Retain - Robert W. Wedemeyer		1,786
2	Replace - Robert W. Wedemeyer		649
		Total Votes	2,435
	Court of Criminal Appea	ls - Western [Division
1	Retain - John W. Campbell, Sr.		1,802
2	Replace - John W. Campbell, Sr.		630
		Total Votes	2,432
	Court of Criminal Appea	ls - Western [Division
1	Retain - J. Ross Dyer		1,795
2	Replace - J. Ross Dyer		646
		Total Votes	2,441
	Court of Criminal Appeal	s - Western [Division
1	Retain - Camille McMullen		1,802
2	Replace - Camille McMullen		669
		Total Votes	2,471
	Court of Criminal Appeal	s - Western [Division
1	Retain - John Everett Williams		1,834
2	Replace - John Everett Williams		638
		Total Votes	2,472

*